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Record. 

3/422/2 

2/519 

3/785/2 

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACT5-COntinued. 

Goods. 

Metal, manufactured articles of, &0., D.e.i., viz. :-
Boilers, horizontal types, all capacities .. 

(NOTE.-Firebricks, if imported, are to be 
separately classified under Tariff item 211 (1». 

Pumps for raising or distributing liquids D.e.i., 
viz. :-:- _ 

Inking press for forcing ink into stamp pods 
during the process of manufacture 

Tools, artificers D.e.i., &0., viz. :-
Press, hand power, for removing excess ink from 

stamp pads during the process of manufacture 

(NOTE.-The decision in ,M.O. 8 classifying 
" .Anneo" iron sheets free of duty from all 
countries under section 11 of the Customs 
Amendment Act, 1927, is cancelled.) 

Classification under TarlfI'. 
and Item No 

As manufactured articles of 
metal, &c., n.e.i. (356) 

As pumps for raising or dis
tributing liquids n.e.i. (346) 

As artificers' tools D.e.i., &0. 
(354) 

743 

Rate of Dut)'. 

British I Preferential General 
Tariff. TarJ1L 

20 per cent.J45 per "l'nt 
I 

20 per cent. ~ per cent 

lfree 25 per cent 

Minister's Order No. 42.] GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs. 

Public q,'Tust O.ffice Act, 1908, and its Ame:ndments.-Eleclion ~ adm~nuter Estatea. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
, respect of the several estates of the perso~ deceas.ed whose names, re.sidences, and occupations (so far ~ 

knownr are hererinder set forth. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

9 

Name. 

Berry, AdE!- 'rheresa .. 
Clarke, Annie . . . . 
Early, Frances Emma .. 
Fegan, Joseph .. 
Gellatly, Catherine :Maria 

Teresa 
Holland, Sarah Dorcas .. 
StepheIU!, John Elliott .. 
White, Philip Axthur 

'Vood, Herbert Rudolph .. 

Occupation. 

I Manied woman .. 
Widow .. 

Labourer .. 
:i\farried women .. 

Dr{tpcl''' 
Farm labourer .. 

Saddler 

Public 11mst Office, WeHington, 4th April, 1932. 

Residence. 

Rotorua 
Wanganui 
Christcb~rch 
Te Kuiti 
Wanganui 

Dote 
of Death. 

.. 16/12/31 I 

.. 25/2/32 

.. 9/3/32 

.. 24/2/32 I 

.. 16/3/32 I 
I 

Fairlie. . . . 13/2/32 I 

Lawrence . . 23/2/32 'I 

ton ' 
Te 1\. lara, Feathc.rs·1 9/3/32 

Kingseat, Puke - 3/2/32 i 
kobe I : 

Dote 
Election 

filed. 

1/4/32 
1/4/32 
1/4/32 
1/4/32 
1/4/32 

1/4/32 
1/4/32 
1/4/32 

1/4/32 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Intestate 

Tes~te 
Intestate 

Testate 

In~~tate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

I
, Auckland. 

Napier. 
Christchurch. 

I Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
WellingtQn. 

Napier. 

.t. W. 11AC.pONALD. P~blic Trustee. 

SiUing of the Natit'e Land Court at Gisborm ~ 3rd J.lfay, 1932. 

Registr~r's Office, Gisbome, 1st April, l~a~. 

N OTICE is ~f;!reby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native 
Land Court sitting at Gisborn!,! o~ tqe 3rd day of May, 1932. or as 800:n tb.flreafter as the business of thJ:l Court, 

will allow. ' 
[Gisborne, 1932/33-3.) mo. HARVEY, Registra.r. 

No. I 

16 

17 
, ~~ 

SCHEDULE. 
1U.'PLICATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT OF COMPENSATION. 

AppUcant. 

Tho Waiapu County Cqp~cil 

The Proprietors of Whangara E 
and F - .. 

Minister of P.ublic 'Vorks 
'+4e Cook CRP~~~ po~nc4 

Waipiro A 16 

Wh{tnga~a ~, F 

Pouawa I (pt.) 
Q\V~ta 2¥~, Puketapu CI. D ; 

Te Ruaohinetu lA"IB 1, IA 
I» 2, IA 10. IA In, IA IE, 
IA 2, IB I, IB 2B, 2A, 2B 2, 20 -, -", . 

Nature of AppUcatIon. 

For assessment of compensation for land taken 
f~r road purposes. 

Ditto. 

" 


