MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.			Rate of Duty.			
	. Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No	British Preferential Tariff.	General Tariff.		
3/422/2	Metal, manufactured articles of, &c., n.e.i., viz.:— Boilers, horizontal types, all capacities (Note.—Firebricks, if imported, are to be separately classified under Tariff item 211 (1)).	As manufactured articles of metal, &c., n.e.i. (356)	20 per cent.	45 per cent.		
2/519 	Pumps for raising or distributing liquids n.e.i., viz.: Inking press for forcing ink into stamp pads during the process of manufacture	As pumps for raising or distributing liquids n.e.i. (346)	20 per cent.	45 per cent.		
3/785/2	Tools, artificers n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Press, hand power, for removing excess ink from stamp pads during the process of manufacture	As artificers' tools n.e.i., &c. (354)	Free	25 per cent.		
	(Note.—The decision in M.O. 8 classifying "Armco" iron sheets free of duty from all countries under section 11 of the Customs Amendment Act, 1927, is cancelled.)					

Minister's Order No. 42.]

GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence,	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
1 2 3 4 5	Berry, Ada Theresa Clarke, Annie Early, Frances Emma Fegan, Joseph Gellatly, Catherine Maria	Married woman Widow Labourer Married women	Rotorua Wanganui Christchurch Te Kuiti Wanganui	16/12/31 25/2/32 9/3/32 24/2/32 16/3/32	1/4/32 1/4/32 1/4/32 1/4/32 1/4/32	Intestate ,,, Testate Intestate	Auckland. Napier. Christchurch. Auckland. Wellington.	
6 7 8 9	Teresa Holland, Sarah Dorcas Stephens, John Elliott White, Philip Arthur Wood, Herbert Rudolph	Draper Farm labourer Saddler	Fairlie Lawrence Te Mara, Featherston Kingseat, Puke-kohe	13/2/32 23/2/32 9/3/32 3/2/32	1/4/32 1/4/32 1/4/32 1/4/32	Testate ,,, Intestate	Christchurch. Dunedin. Wellington. Napier.	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1932.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Gisborne on 3rd May, 1932.

Registrar's Office, Gisborne, 1st April, 1932.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Gisborne on the 3rd day of May, 1932, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court, will allow.

[Gisborne, 1932/33-3.]

INO. HARVEY Desired.

SCHEDULE.

APPLICATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT OF COMPENSATION.

No.	Applicant.		Name of Land.			Nature of Application.					
15	The Waiapu County Council	•:	Waipiro A 16	••		For assessm		compensation	for	land	taken
16	The Proprietors of Whangara and F	Е	Whangara E, F	••	••	Ditto.	1				
17	Minister of Public Works		Pouawa I (pt.)			,,		-			
i is	The Cook County Council	• •	Oweta 2B 3, Puket Te Ruachinetu			"					
	•	,	1B 2, 1A 1c, 1A	lp, 1/	1E,						•
		:	1A2, 1B1, IB2 20	в, 2а, 5	2в 2,		: :	· • •		e.	